VOTE SHEET

JANUARY 22, 2002

RE: Docket No. 990362-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against GTE Communications Corporation (n/k/a Verizon Select Services Inc.) for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider Selection.

Docket No. 991376-TL - Initiation of show cause proceedings against GTE Florida Incorporated for apparent violation of service standards.

ISSUE 1: Should the Commission accept the provisions of the Settlement Agreement, offering a settlement of \$1,100,000, entered into by Verizon Select Services Inc. and the Office of Public Counsel on December 10, 2001, that the company has proposed to resolve the issues in Docket No. 990362-TI, Initiation of show cause proceedings against GTE Communications Corporation (n/k/a Verizon Select Services Inc.) for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118, Florida Administrative Code, Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider Selection?

RECOMMENDATION: Yes. The Commission should accept the provisions of the Settlement Agreement, offering a settlement of \$1,100,000, entered into by Verizon Select Services Inc. and the Office of Public Counsel on December 10, 2001. The company has proposed this settlement to resolve the issues in Docket No. 990362-TI, Initiation of show cause proceedings against GTE Communications Corporation (n/k/a Verizon Select Services Inc.) for

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Jaber, Baez, Palecki (990362-TI)

Jaber, Deason (991376-TL)

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

Docket 990362-777 Docket 991376-TL	Docket 990362-TI	Docket 991376-TL
Mules Jenniego		
Market Sulutable		
Manhad A Poled.		

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

MAJORITY

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

DISSENTING

00728 JAN 228

VOTE SHEET

JANUARY 22, 2002

Docket No. 990362-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against GTE Communications Corporation (n/k/a Verizon Select Services Inc.) for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider Selection.

Docket No. 991376-TL - Initiation of show cause proceedings against GTE Florida Incorporated for apparent violation of service standards.

(Continued from previous page)

apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118, Florida Administrative Code, Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider Selection. The contribution should be received by the Commission no later than thirty days from the date that the Commission's Order becomes final and should identify the docket number and company name. The Commission should forward the contribution to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund.

APPROVED

ISSUE 2: Should the Commission accept the provisions of the Settlement Agreement, offering a settlement of \$2,000,000, entered into by Verizon Florida Inc. and the Office of Public Counsel on December 10, 2001, that the company has proposed to resolve the issues in Docket No. 991376-TL, Initiation of show cause proceedings against GTE Florida Incorporated (n/k/a Verizon Florida Inc.) for apparent violation of service standards? RECOMMENDATION: Yes. The Commission should accept the provisions of the Settlement Agreement, offering a settlement of \$2,000,000, entered into by Verizon Florida Inc. and the Office of Public Counsel on December 10, 2001. The company has proposed this settlement to resolve the issues in Docket No. 991376-TL, Initiation of show cause proceedings against GTE Florida Incorporated (n/k/a Verizon Florida Inc.) for apparent violation of service standards. Any contribution should be received by the Commission no later than thirty days from the date the Commission's Order becomes final and should identify the docket number and company name. The Commission should forward the contribution to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund.

APPROVED

VOTE SHEET

JANUARY 22, 2002

Docket No. 990362-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against GTE Communications Corporation (n/k/a Verizon Select Services Inc.) for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118, F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider Selection.

Docket No. 991376-TL - Initiation of show cause proceedings against GTE Florida Incorporated for apparent violation of service standards.

(Continued from previous page)

ISSUE 3: Should these dockets be closed?
RECOMMENDATION: If staff's recommendations in Issues 1 and 2 are approved,
these dockets should be closed upon receipt of the monetary contributions.

APPROVED